
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Ninety-fifth Legislature 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance 
with subsection VI of section 26 of chapter 9 of the Revised 
Statutes of 1944. 

KENNEBEC JOURNAL 
AUGUSTA, MAINE 

1951 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninety-fifth Legislature 

1951 



1052 

CHAP. 109 

EXECUTIVE COUNCILLOR DISTRICTS 

Chapter 108 
RESOLVES, 1951 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Charles Norton Pratt, of Leeds. 

Charles Norton Pratt; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated the sum of $400 from the state highway fund to be 
paid to Charles Norton Pratt, of Leeds, as a full and final settlement for his 
claim against the state for damage to his buildings caused by the state 
widening and raising the grade of the highway in front of said buildings. 
Provided, however, that the said Pratt shall give to the state a release of 
damages. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 109 

RESOLVE, Dividing the State into Executive Councillor Districts. 

Apportionment executive councillor districts.. Resolved: That for the 
years I953 to and including the year I962, the state is hereby divided into 
7 councillor districts, each of which districts shall be entitled to I coun­
cillor to be chosen in the manner prescribed by the constitution and laws 
of the state, as follows: 

First District: York, I953-54, I955-56, I96I-62. Oxford, I957-58, I959-60. 

Second District: Cumberland, I for each year. 

Third District: Sagadahoc, I953-54. Androscoggin, I955-56, I 959-60, 
I96I-62. Franklin, I957-58. 

Fourth District: Somerset, I953-54, I955-56. Kennebec, I957-58, I959-60, 
I96I-62. 

Fifth District: Lincoln, I953-54. Waldo, I955-56. Hancock, I957-58, 
I959-60. Knox, I96I-62. 

Sixth District: Piscataquis, I953-54. Penobscot, I955-56, I957-58, 
I959-60, I96I-62. 

Seventh District: Washington, I953-54, I955-56. Aroostook, I957-58, 
I959-60, I96I-62. 

Effective August 20, 1951 
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